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48.76
METRIC TONS

The total Commercial Fisheries volume of
production for the Second Quarter of 2024
was posted at:   

-11.33%
The Production of Commercial
Fisheries for the Second Quarter
of 2024 exhibited a

or 6.23 Metric Tons decrease in
production compared to the
54.99 Metric Tons volume of
Production in the Second
Quarter of 2023.

BREAKDOWN OF CAUGHT PRODUCTS

PERCENTAGE
SHARE OF SPECIES

VOLUME  OF PRODUCTION BY SPECIES
(In Metric Tons)

Species Caught 2023 2024
Percentage

Change

Frigate tuna

Roundscad

Yellowfin tuna

Spanish mackerel

Skipjack

OTHERS

6.08

5.70

12.81

15.20

3.50

11.70

6.10

4.24

12.39

11.01

3.42

11.60

0.33%

-25.61%

-3.28%

-27.57%

-2.29%

-0.85%

12.51%

8.70%

25.41%

22.58%

7.01%

23.79%


