

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY AURORA PROVINCIAL STATISTICAL OFFICE



REFERENCE NO: 2024-IGFP-Q22024-078

RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2024

COMMERCIAL FISHERIES STATISTICS SECOND QUARTER 2024

VOLUME OF PRODUCTION

The total Commercial Fisheries volume of production for the Second Quarter of 2024 was posted at:



PERCENTAGE CHANGE

The Production of Commercial Fisheries for the Second Quarter of 2024 exhibited a

• **IIJJJY** or 6.23 Metric Tons decrease in production compared to the 54.99 Metric Tons volume of Production in the Second Quarter of 2023.

BREAKDOWN OF CAUGHT PRODUCTS

PERCENTAGE SHARE OF SPECIES	VOLUME OF PRODUCTION BY SPECIES (In Metric Tons)				
	Species Caught	202	3	2024	Percentage Change
12.51%	FRIGATE TUNA	6.0	B	6.10	0.33%
8.70%	ROUNDSCAD	5.70		4.24	-25.61% 🖊
25.41%	YELLOWFIN TUNA	12.8	1	12.39	-3.28%
22.58%	SPANISH MACKEREL	15.2	D	11.01	-27.57% 🖊
7.01%	SKIPJACK	3.50		3.42	-2.29%
23.79%	জন জান জন জান জান জন জান জন জন	11.70		11.60	-0.85%
Filippine Statistics Authority- Aurora 					DE. SANTIAGO TATISTICAL SPECIALISTI